## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF JANESVILLE Facility Use Fee Schedule, Effective 7/1/2011

Civic = Not for profit organization Commercial = For profit organizations

			•	•								
	Craig High School Civic Commercial		Parker High School Civic Commercial			Edison Middle School Civic Commercial		e School mmercial	Marshall Middle School Civic Commercial		Elementary	
Auditorium	CIVIC CO	mmerciai	CIVIC CO	nmerciai	CIVIC C	ommerciai	Civic Co	mmerciai	CIVIC COI	nmerciai		
Capacity	1450		780		600		465					
Performance (up to 4 hours)	\$200	\$400	\$200	\$400	\$100	\$200	\$100	\$200				
Rehearsal (hourly rate)	\$30	\$ <del>4</del> 00 \$60	\$30	\$ <del>4</del> 00	\$100 \$20	\$200 \$40	\$20	\$200 \$40	N/A			
* Performance usage fee is for first	*	•			·	•	·	•				
renormance usage lee is for mist	4 flours of arry par	t tilereor. Eaci	i additional nour i	s a prorateu	flourly charge. Re	ileaisai siloui	u iliciuue sei-up a	take down tii	ille.			
Gymnasium - High School												
Competition Gym Capacity	2400		2400									
Competition Gym (hourly rate)	\$60	\$120	\$60	\$120								
Fieldhouse (hourly/station-4 stations)		\$60	\$30	\$60								
Auxilary Gym (hourly rate)	\$20	\$60	\$20	\$60								
* There is no permanent seating in	the fieldhouses. P	ortable bleache	ers can seat up to	200 people								
Gymnasium - Middle School & Ele	mentary											
Capacity	on.u.y				1000	)	1200		600			
Rental (hourly rate)					\$40	\$80	\$40	\$80	\$40	\$80	\$16	\$32
, ,					• -	•	,	•	•	•	,	• •
Locker Rooms	\$50	\$75	\$50	\$75	\$50	\$75	\$50	\$75	\$50	\$75		
* Locker room usage fee represents	s the cost per locke	er room and is	charged per day f	or multiple d	lay events.							
Cafeteria												
Capacity	650		650		290		415		300			
Cafeteria (hourly rate)	\$20	\$40	\$20	\$40	\$16	\$30	\$16	\$30	\$16	\$30	\$10	\$20
(·······) ······/	<del></del> -	*	*	*	*	***	***	7	***	***	*	
Kitchen (hourly rate)	\$20	\$40	\$20	\$40	\$20	\$40	\$20	\$40	\$20	\$40	\$8	\$16
* Kitchen usage must be approved	through the Manag	ger of Food Ser	vices. If a kitche	n worker is n	needed, the group v	will be charged	I \$27 per hour per	kitchen empl	loyee.			
Small Auditorium and	<b>#00</b>	<b>#40</b>	<b>#</b> 00	<b>#40</b>								
	\$20	\$40	\$20	\$40								
Lecture Room (hourly rate)												
Computer Labs (hourly rate)	\$16	\$30	\$16	\$30	\$16	\$30	\$16	\$30	\$16	\$30	\$16	\$30
	Ψ.0	Ψοσ	Ψ.0	ΨΟΟ	ψ.σ	400	ψ.0	<del></del> <del></del>	Ψ.0	ΨOO	Ψ.0	ΨOO
Classrooms (hourly rate)	\$10	\$20	\$10	\$20	\$10	\$20	\$10	\$20	\$10	\$20	\$10	\$20
Pool			nd the group prov									
	Adult Groups - \$	100 per hour a	nd the group prov	ides a certif	ied lifeguard.							

## **Monterey Stadium**

Without Lights (hourly rate)	\$100	\$200	
With Lights (hourly rate)	\$150	\$300	
Lining Field	\$200	\$300	
* 1 ' 1 1 1 1 1		16 11 1 11 1	

<sup>\*</sup>Local private schools are not charged a rental charge. If lighting is needed, there will be a charge of \$50.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> A school district custodian must be on duty for any rental.

If overtime is needed, the group will be charged a custodial fee of \$27 per hour per custodian.